------------

wee e eemderel a0t e s KK -

COUNTY OF BALTIMORE

PR Al B Rl LN R S il d o n s Lr ] LY Y

PARTIAL RELEASE
STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for value received, the undersigned,
UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND GUARANTY COMPANY, a Maryland corporation
(“Mortgagee"), does hereby release and discharge from the lien and operation of that certain
Mortgage and Security Agreement dated November 7, 1989 executed by DANIEL CAK
MOUNTAIN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Alabama limited partnership, in favor of
Mortgagee, as recorded in Real 265, Fage 374 in the Qffice of the Judge of Probate of
Shelby County, Alabama (the "Probate Office”), which has been (i) amended by First
Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement dated February 19, 1990 and recorded in
Real 282, Page 85 in said Probate Office, (i) amended and restated in its entirety by
Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated September 28, 1990 and
recorded in Real 312, Page 208 in said Probate Office, (iii) amended by First Amendment
1o Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of April 14, 1992 and
recorded as Instrument No. 1992-4714 in said Probate Office and (iv) amended and restated
in its entirety by Second Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated
February 2, 1993 and recorded as Instrument No. 1993-3120 in said Probate Office

(collectively, the "Mortgage"), the following described parcel of land situated in Shelby
County, Alabama, to-wil:

See Exhibit A and Exhibit B attached hereto and incorporated herein, both of
which have been executed by Mortgagee.

it is understood, however, that the execution of this release shall in no wise operate

to release or impair the lien or security of the aforesaid Mortgage upon the property
rematning subject thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, Mortgagee has caused this Partial Release to be executed

by its proper officer who is duly authorized as of this the N day of [eceomdoe

1993, |
UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND
GU | gﬁMPANY;
By: | / M
its: éz’{f. £ . ﬁﬂﬁ ﬂﬁwf ]
STATE OF MARYLAND

nE/01 /1994 ~-03408
N3:32 PM CERTIFIED

St BY COUNRTY JUDGE O PRUBATE
.. P i8N
, 4 Notary Public n and for sai

I, the Jgnde;sigqu _ _‘ t%anty, in said State, hereby

certify that 2o 50 & Lok whose name as /oy s 4o e 2 7 of UNITED STATES
FIDELITY AND GUARANTY COMPANY, a Maryland corporation, is signed to the
foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that,
being informed of the contents of this instrument, he as such officer and with full authority,
executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

i

Given under my hand and official sgal. <hs, 7 2~ day of s 1993,
-‘:?-i" RS S NP d V
IR, A |
] oA a gt '
rj?‘m “T,F,ﬂ tﬂ-.i -,_; 2 f-;.'?ti'_""ﬂ fj,. ";' @W
$ & v Netary Bublic /7
i L] i u ] r - I.' 5 b
3 .- »My Comgnission Expires: ISIny.
R N S S . o/
Th R, A I i
ILILI;-:I':" ﬂ-".?r"' v ,‘1'.-.':“I ::;h..l_fj
L S AR - P
'?':F::c}i fildey o {‘__"’n“ 3:,&'*' !
"’Jad,-, Tiie .;ﬁ}"
LLEPTTTTSLY

nst ¥ 199403408

A e o A e e A A L R



il f f

-
. Dttt S o e v v vy e R e SR A SR e D e e SR
r . R - - . - -

EXHIBLT A

PARCEL 1A:

Te locate the point of beglnning commence at the nofthwest corner of the
SEY of Section 32, Township 18 South, Range 11 West, Shelby County,
Alabama; thence $1%25'11"W on the west boundary of said SEtf & distance
of 1308.92 feet to 2 point; thence NB9°20'05'"W a distance of 403.00 feet
to & point; thence 838°25'11"W a distance of 310.00 fast to the point of
beginning; thence continue S§38°25'{1%W a distance of 355.03 feet to a
point on the northeast right-of-way of U.8, Highway 280; thence
S44°43733"E on the northeast right-of-way of gaid 1.8. Highway 280 a
chord distance of 521.59 feet to a point on the north right-of-way of
Hugh Daniel Drive, said point being on & curve to the right having a
central angle of 15°31'25" and s radius of 683.49 feet; thencs slong
sald curve a diastance of 185.24 feet; thence tatngent to said curve
NBL°O3'0Z"E & distance of 355.75 feet to a cutve to the right having a
central angle of 43°18°48" and & radius of 377.47 feet; thence run along
curve a distance of 285,35 feet to a curve to the laeft having a centrsl
angle of 1i°21'21" and a radius of 542.42; thence run along said curve s
distance of i07.54 feet to a point on the west boundary of Lot 1D of the
resurvey of Lot 1, Grsystone Second Sector, thence Ni9°15'27"E on the
wegt boundary of ssaid Lot 1D a distance of 140.00 feat to a point;
thance N2B°357'00"W on the west boundary of said Lot ID & distance of
125.96 feet to a point on the south boundary of Lot lA of said regurvey
of Lot 1, Greystone Second Sector: thence R88*48'03"W on the south
boundary of said Lot A a distance of 85.68 feet to a point; thenca
N72°37728"W on the south boundsry of ssid Lot 1A s distance of 143,18
feet to & point; thence N29°28'13"E on the south boundary of said Lot 1A
a distance of 30.00 feet to a point; thence N60°31'47"W on the south
boundary of Lot 1A & distance of 100.00 feet to a point; thence
§29°28'13"W on the south boundary of said Lot 1A a distance of 100.00
feet to a pofint; thence 565°18'23"W on the south boundary of safd Lot 1A
and Lot 1B & digtance of 283,49 feet to a point; thence N66°14'55"W on
the south boundary of said Lot iB a distance of 231.08 fest to a point:
thence Ni6°44733"W on the west boundary of said Lot 18 & distance of

285.61 feet to & point; thence N51°04'36"W on the west boundary of said

Lot 1B & distance of 176.49 faet to the point of beginning.

All 1lying and being in the S} of Section 32, Township 18 South, Range 1
Weat, Shelby County, Alabama, and containing 7.10 acres.

UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND
GUARANTY, COMPANY

- . T R Ty L L,
S e I ST S e T A R R A LR R LR W RALRIAS Sl AT




L]

FARCEL 1B:

or the point of beginning commence at the southeast most
corner of Lot 1-D, being a ressurvey of Lot i, Greystone 2nd
sector, as recorded in Map Book 16 at Page 20 in the Offlce
of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, sald polnt
being on the mnorth right-of-way of Hugh Daniel Drive, said
point being on & curve to the left having a central angle of
43°14°'00% and a radius of 542.42 feet; thence run along sald
curve & distance of $09.31 feet to a point; thence tangeant to
snid curve NE63°25:'53"E a distance of 247.10 feet to a point;
thence N3917°'20*E 8 distance of 122.7) feet to a polat;
thence N24°19'08°0W a distance of 215.68 feet to a point;
thence S63°01'25°W & distance of 21.56 feat Lo & point;
thence N22°82°16"W a distance of 7.25 feet to & peint; thance
§70°38'36"% & distance of 301.77 feet Lo & point on the south _
boundary ¢f Lot 1.4 of sald resurvay; thence S830°48'18°W on A
rhs south boundary of said Lot 1-.A a distance of 35,00 feol E
o a point; thence §78°21°33°W on the south boundary of sald
1ot 1~A & distanca of 107.38 fest to a point on the east
boundary of said Lot 1-D; thence £19°15'27*W on the south
boundary of said Lot 1-D a distance of 328,30 feet to the
palnt a¥ baginning.

Inst ¥ 1994-03408

All lyiag and being in the SEx of Section 32, Township 18
South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, aAlabama and containing
4.5% acres,

3
i
5
X
*
.
4

.
&
-
4
2
-
£
b
-:.
E‘;_ .
T
5
.
;;
¥
i
?
T
=
T

LR L TR TR Y E

UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND
GUARANTY COMPANY

By : Cfggggiﬂﬁiﬁ{%i;wéf:“
rts: Liee me;wf'

]
iiiiiii
-




